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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ON AOCRA WEBSITE

The AOCRA anti-doping policy is the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy, effective from 1 January 2021, and found here on the Sport Integrity Australia website. All members, participants and non-participants in the sport of AOCRA are bound by these rules.

https://www.sportintegrity.gov.au/what-we-do/anti-doping/world-anti-doping-code/australian-national-anti-doping-policy


MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT/EVENT ENTRY

I have read and understood and agree to abide by the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy, effective from 1 January 2021, and found on the Sport Integrity Australia website (https://www.sportintegrity.gov.au/what-we-do/anti-doping/world-anti-doping-code/australian-national-anti-doping-policy) being the anti-doping policy adopted by AOCRA and applicable to all member, participants and non-participants.



                            

				
			

					


			

		
	
                  
                  
            
        	

        		
        			
                    
                    
                      
                                    

                                        
		
            
			Supported By

[image: ]




[image: ]




[image: ]

            
            
			


			

                                    

                     
                                    
                                    

                                        
			
			Contact Us

			
    
The following details are for the sports national governing body. If your enquiry relates to racing or to club or zone matters please contact your club or zone representative in the first instance.



All correspondence directed to the AOCRA 
 Secretary Caryn Scott

T: 0404 887 574

E: secretary@aocra.com.au

Postal Address

PO Box 156 UNDERWOOD

QLD 4119

Secretary Hours Availalbe:
 Unavailable during business hours please text or email
 
 Directors, AOCRA Ltd:
 
 President Mick Seay
 E: president@aocra.com.au
 
 Vice President Janine Nikora

T: 0433 227 046

E: vicepresident@aocra.com.au



Vice President JDO Rere Agbefe
 E: JDO@aocra.com.au
 
 Secretary Caryn Scott

T: 0404 887 574

E:secretary@aocra.com.au
 
 Treasurer Gena Kenny

E: treasurer@aocra.com.au    
			
 




 

   

General Directors:



Director & National Safety

Peter Williams

E: safety@aocra.com.au



Cindy Rich

E: JDO@aocra.com.au



Director & Special Projects

Gregg Cook

E: general.director@aocra.com.au



National Para Vaa
 T: 
 E:
 
 
 Support Roles:
 National Integrity & Complaints Manager
 Jo-Anne Cottee
 E: Complaints@aocra.com.au
 
 Grants Officer
 Gina Forrester

E: Gina@grants4u.com.au






			
  


Support Roles:
 
 Registrar and Web Site Support
 Katrina Sullivan

T: 0407 758 770

E: support@aocra.com.au
 E: registrar@aocra.com.au
 
 National Events Team
 Trish Johnston

T: Please email all queries

E: aocra.events@aocra.com.au



National Coach



T: 

E: 



National Coaching Coordinator
 Caryn Scott
 T:

E: Coaching@aocra.com.au 
 
 AOCRA Technical Committee  
 NQ Zone
 Tuki Brown
 E: brownpage8@bigpond.com
 SQ Zone
 Pam Prescott
 E: pamprescott@bigpond.com
 SS Zone
 Yvonne Stansfield
 E: stansfieldyvonne57@gmail.com
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